26.90   33.67   37.46   USA   33.96   27.34
  25.98   31.90   37.53   Rest of World   33.30   26.35
  26.79   33.27   38.29   BP Average   33.89   27.24
=======================   =============
   Natural gas ($/mcf)
   2.69   3.59   3.60   UK   4.03   2.99
   4.14   5.11   4.94   USA   4.92   4.66
   2.31   2.54   2.71   Rest of World   2.64   2.51
   3.08   3.68   3.66   BP Average   3.71   3.46
=======================   =============

(a)  Crude oil and natural gas liquids.
(b)  Natural gas is converted to oil equivalent at 5.8 billion cubic feet =
   1 million barrels.

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

26

   Reconciliation of Historical Cost
   Profit (Loss) to Pro Forma Result

   Reported   Acquisition   Pro forma
$ million   earnings   amortization   result

   ======================================
2Q 2004
Exploration and Production   4,302   256   4,558
Refining and Marketing   1,344   218   1,562
Petrochemicals   208   -   208
Gas, Power and Renewables   216   -   216
Other businesses and corporate   (164)   -   (164)
   --------------------------------------
RC profit before interest and tax   5,906   474   6,380

Interest and other finance expense   (221)   -   (221)
Taxation   (2,199)   -   (2,199)
MSI   (52)   -   (52)
   --------------------------------------
RC profit   3,434   474   3,908
   =================
Stock holding gains (losses)   462
   -----
HC profit   3,896
   =====

3Q 2003
Exploration and Production   3,666   293   3,959
Refining and Marketing   482   205   687
Petrochemicals   84   -   84
Gas, Power and Renewables   127   -   127
Other businesses and corporate   (330)   -   (330)
   --------------------------------------
RC profit before interest and tax   4,029   498   4,527

Interest and other finance expense   (298)   -   (298)
Taxation   (1,428)   -   (1,428)
MSI   (43)   -   (43)
   --------------------------------------
RC profit   2,260   498   2,758
   =================
Stock holding gains (losses)   84
   -----
HC profit   2,344
   =====

   Reconciliation of Historical Cost
   Profit (Loss) to Pro Forma Result

   Reported   Acquisition   Pro forma
$ million   earnings   amortization   result

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

27

   ======================================
Nine Months 2004
Exploration and Production   13,427   843   14,270
Refining and Marketing   3,145   659   3,804
Petrochemicals   371   -   371
Gas, Power and Renewables   544   -   544
Other businesses and corporate   541   -   541
   --------------------------------------
RC profit before interest and tax   18,028   1,502   19,530

Interest and other finance expense   (684)   -   (684)
Taxation   (6,130)   -   (6,130)
MSI   (154)   -   (154)

   --------------------------------------
RC profit   11,060   1,502   12,562
   =================
Stock holding gains (losses)   2,137
   ------
HC profit   13,197
   ======

Nine Months 2003
Exploration and Production   11,818   1,140   12,958
Refining and Marketing   1,998   615   2,613
Petrochemicals   527   -   527
Gas, Power and Renewables   484   -   484
Other businesses and corporate   (649)   -   (649)
   --------------------------------------
RC profit before interest and tax   14,178   1,755   15,933

Interest and other finance expense   (879)   -   (879)
Taxation   (4,954)   -   (4,954)
MSI   (129)   -   (129)
   --------------------------------------
RC profit   8,216   1,755   9,971
   =================
Stock holding gains (losses)   (68)
   -----
HC profit   8,148
   =====

   Return on Average Capital Employed

  Third  Second   Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter   Nine Months
   2003   2004   2004   2004   2003

=======================   ==============
   $ million   $ million